04 7

OF \$40.00 1583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Bank		102/16/2010	Alabama state-chartered commercial bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Community Bancshares of Mississippi, Inc.
Street Address:	1255 W. Government Street
City:	Brandon
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583904	DEPOSIT GUARANTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (601)949-4804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 601-949-4900

Email: wrayner@watkinsludlam.com

Correspondent Name: W. Whitaker Rayner
Address Line 1: 190 E. Capitol
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Jackson, MISSISSIPPI 39201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Whitaker Rayner
Signature:	/ W. Whitaker Rayner/
Date:	02/18/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0385

900155009

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Mark#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004151 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

WHEREAS, Compass Bank, an Alabama state-chartered commercial bank having an address of 15 South 20th Street, Birmingham, Alabama 35296 is the owner, by assignment, of the mark DEPOSIT GUARANTY for which U.S. Reg. No. 1,583,904 has been obtained;

WHEREAS, Community Bancshares of Mississippi, Inc. ("Community"), a Mississippi corporation having an address of 1255 W. Government Street, Brandon, Mississippi 39042, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill owned by Compass Bank associated with the above-referenced mark and the registration owned by Compass Bank relating to the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Compass Bank does hereby assign unto Community any and all right, title and interest that it may own in and to the mark, DEPOSIT GUARANTY, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and U.S. Reg. No. 1,583,904 for the mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration or Renewal to Community Bancshares of Mississippi, Inc.

COMPASS BANK

By:	June Sottomb
	Frank Sottosanti
Title:_	Chief Marking Officer
Date:_	Fabruary 16, 2010

1

STATE OF Alabama	
COUNTY OF Selferson's	
Before me, the undersigned authority, on personally appeared Jank Settosanti	this 16th day of February 2010,
personally appeared Jane Sottosante	known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowl	edged to me that he is authorized to execute
the same on behalf of the identified state-chartered b	
of the state-chartered bank for the purposes and cons	ideration therein expressed.
Note	leusa Dew ary Public, State of Alabama
Nan	ne Printed: TEREGA J. Terry MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 22, 2011
My	Commission Expires: